

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE DETERMINATION OF A MONTHLY PAYMENT FOR A PROFESSOR EMERITUS OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

No. TPN-2 of 31 January 2024

In accordance with Articles 20(2) and 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University, the Vilnius University Regulations on Emeritus, Affiliation and Honours, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2015-7-5 of 22 September 2015 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Regulations on Emeritus, Affiliation and Honours and the Composition of the Emeritus, Affiliation and Honours Commission" (as subsequently amended by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-74 of 17 December 2019 and Resolution No. SPN-46 of 20 September 2022), taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-5 of 24 January 2024 "On the Determination of a Monthly Payment for a Professor Emeritus of Vilnius University", with the aim of ensuring better social environment to the members of the academic community of Vilnius University for merits to Vilnius University for exceptional achievement in science, art or teaching, the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides:

- 1. To determine the monthly payment for a professor emeritus equal to EUR 450;
- 2. To determine that this Resolution comes into effect on 1 February 2024.